
Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

DAMildura – Ballarat
Effective 17/07/2022

55JV2

Ballarat to Mildura via Castlemaine, 
Bendigo and Swan Hill

Mon-Fri Fri Sun
Service COACH COACH COACH COACH
Service Information ∑ ∑

MOUNT HELEN� dep 17.57
Ballarat 10.05 13.05 18.17 17.54
Creswick Lakeside Drive 10.21 – – –
Creswick Bus Stop 10.23 13.23 18.35 18.12
Creswick Station 10.26 13.27 – –
Creswick North 10.28 – – –
Broomfield 10.31 – – –
Allendale 10.33 – – –
Smeaton 10.38 – – –
Campbelltown 10.48 – – –
Newstead (1) 10.59 – – –
Newstead (2) 11.01 – – –
Welshmans Reef 11.05 – – –
Maldon 11.13 – – –
Newlyn – 13.34 18.42 18.19
Blampied – 13.40 18.48 18.25
Daylesford – 14.00 19.02 18.39
Guildford – 14.20 19.22 18.59
CASTLEMAINE� arr – 14.35 19.37 19.14
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN
Service Information ç ç

CASTLEMAINE� dep – 14.35 19.52 20.23
Harcourt – 14.42 – –
Spring Creek (1) 11.26 – – –
Lockwood 11.28 – – –
Kangaroo Flat 11.39 15.05d 20.16 20.47
BENDIGO� arr 11.53 15.20 20.21 20.52
Change Service COACH
Service Information SL∑
BENDIGO� dep 12.17 20.26 20.57
Kerang 13.53 22.03 22.33
SWAN HILL� arr 14.35 22.50 23.21
Change Service COACH COACH
Service Information ∑ ∑

SWAN HILL� dep 14.35 23.00 23.31
Nyah (1) 15.36 23.21 23.52
Wood Wood 15.43 23.28 23.59
Boundary Bend – 00.02 00.33
Robinvale 17.04 00.32 01.03
Euston 17.11 00.42 01.13
MILDURA� arr 18.04 01.40 02.11

Mildura to Ballarat via Swan Hill, 
Bendigo and Castlemaine

M-F M-Th Friday Sun
Service COACH COACH COACH COACH COACH
Service Information ∑ ∑ ∑

MILDURA� dep 12.30 13.43
Euston 13.28 14.41
Robinvale 13.38 14.51
Boundary Bend 14.08 15.21
Wood Wood 14.42 15.55
Nyah (2) 14.50 16.03
SWAN HILL� arr 15.10 16.23
Change Service TRAIN
Service Information ç

SWAN HILL� dep 15.50 16.36
Kerang 16.30 17.20
BENDIGO� arr 18.45 19.00
Change Service TRAIN
BENDIGO� dep 05.55 12.25 15.15 19.01 19.02
Kangaroo Flat 06.03 12.33u 15.23u 19.08 19.06
Lockwood – 12.44 15.34 – –
Spring Creek (2) – 12.46 15.36 – –
Harcourt 06.21 – – – –
CASTLEMAINE� arr 06.35 – – 19.26 19.29
Change Service COACH COACH
Service Information ∑ ∑

CASTLEMAINE� dep 06.35 – – 20.02 19.42
Guildford 06.46 – – 20.18 19.58
Daylesford 07.15 – – 20.39 20.19
Blampied 07.23 – – 20.50 20.30
Newlyn 07.26 – – 20.56 20.36
Maldon – 13.00 15.50 – –
Welshmans Reef – 13.07 15.57 – –
Newstead (2) – 13.12 16.02 – –
Newstead (1) – 13.14 16.04 – –
Campbelltown – 13.24 16.14 – –
Smeaton – 13.36 16.26 – –
Allendale – 13.40 16.30 – –
Broomfield – 13.42 16.32 – –
Creswick North – 13.45d 16.35d – –
Creswick Station 07.40 13.48 16.38 – –
Creswick Bus Stop 07.50 13.51 16.41 21.04 20.44
Creswick Lakeside Drive – 13.53 16.43 – –
Ballarat 08.12 14.10 17.03 21.27 21.07
MOUNT HELEN� arr 21.22

ç – Catering / ∑ – Wheelchair accessible / u – Pick up only / d – Set down only / SL – Sunlink / Coach services shown in red / ££ Reservations required
Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling. 
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Allendale – Township / Blampied – 
Township / Boundary Bend –  
Corner Murray Valley Highway and 
Boundary Bend – Kooloonong Road / 
Broomfield – Township / 
Campbelltown – Opposite Old Garage / 
Creswick North – Corner Clunes-
Creswick and Creswick-Smeaton Roads / 

Daylesford – Bridport Street, opposite 
CFA / Euston – Caltex Roadhouse / 
Guildford – General Store / Harcourt 
– Township / Lockwood – Calder 
Alternative Highway / Maldon – 
Post Office / Mount Helen – CAE 
University Campus, Main Entrance / 
Newlyn – Antique Shop / 

Newstead (1) – Railway Hotel / 
Newstead (2) – Township /  
Nyah (1) – Murray Valley Highway / 
Nyah (2) – BP Roadhouse / Smeaton 
– Hotel / Spring Creek (1) – Bendigo-
Maldon Road at McGlashens Road / 
Spring Creek (2) – Bendigo-Maldon 
Road at Pinjarra Drive /  

Welshmans Reef – Maldon-Newstead 
Road / Wombah Park – Corner Surf 
Coast Highway and Merrijig Drive/
Beacon Boulevard / Wood Wood 
– General Store

Coach stop 
locations 


